

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/512/2025

Shri R. Karuppaiah and another

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioner

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

November 7, 2025
[SR]
Item No.5

As the policy of the government is under challenge with regard to the quantum of compensation, the matter has to be heard on affidavits.

Affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks from date.

Reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Liberty to mention before the appropriate Bench.

(Shampa Sarkar, J.)