

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

\*\*\*

**WPA/512/2025**

Shri R.Karuppaiah & Anr.

Vs

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor & Ors.

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioner  
*(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)*

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

January 05, 2026  
[AKB]  
*Item No.10*

Learned counsel for the official respondents submits that she has filed the affidavit-in-opposition today itself. The same is on record. A copy of the same is supplied to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks time to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 20.01.2026.

List this matter before the next Circuit Bench on 30.01.2026.

**(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)**