

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/512/2025

Shri R. Karuppaiah and Another

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor and others

Mrs. Vinita Devi ... for the petitioners
(on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar)

Ms. Prem Puspa Bai ... for the respondents
(on behalf of Ms. Babita Das)

January 27, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.16

Learned counsel for the petitioner has sought for an accommodation of seven days to file affidavit-in-reply.

Let the affidavit-in-reply be filed on or before 03.02.2026.

List this matter on 05.02.2026.

(Apurba Sinha Ray, J.)