

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/512/2025

Shri R. Karuppaiah and Another

Vs.

The Hon'ble Lt. Governor and others

Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar ... for the petitioners

Ms. Babita Das ... for the respondents

February 17, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.8

It is submitted by the learned counsel on behalf of the petitioner that affidavit-in-reply has already been drafted and same will be filed on Monday.

List the matter on 23.02.2026.

In the meantime copy of the affidavit-in-reply be served in advance to the other side.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)