

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/512/2025

Shri. R. Karuppaiah and Another

Vs.

The Honble Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Samson Stephen ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr. Gopala Binnu Kumar]

Ms. Pushpa Bai for the respondents
[on behalf of Ms. Babita Das]

March 20, 2026
[SR]
Item No.11

Learned advocate for the petitioner prays for
accommodation.

Learned advocate for the respondent-Administration
is present.

In view of the accommodation sought for, list the writ
petition before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Tirthankar Ghosh, J.)